# **PRIVACY STATEMENT**

We, <u>Schleifenbauer Products BV</u>, registered with the Chamber of Commerce under file number 17225345, with our registered office at Rietwaard 15, Den Bosch 5236 WC, the Netherlands, respect the privacy of visitors to our website and ensure that the personal information you provide to us is treated confidentially.

The processing of personal data is executed in a manner that is in accordance with the requirements imposed on us by law.

# Processing of personal data

Schleifenbauer Products BV may process your personal data because you use the services of Schleifenbauer Products BV and/or because you provided them to Schleifenbauer Products BV when filling in a form on the website. Schleifenbauer Products BV may process the following personal data:

- Your first and last name;
- Your address;
- Your telephone and fax number;
- Your email address;
- Your VAT number;
- Your IP address;

## Why Schleifenbauer Products BV needs your data

Schleifenbauer Products BV processes your personal data to be able to contact you by telephone if you so request, and/or to be able to contact you in writing (by e-mail and/or by post) in the unlikely event that you cannot be reached by telephone. Schleifenbauer Products BV may further use your personal data in the context of performing an agreement concluded with you.

## How long will your data be retained

Schleifenbauer Products BV does not keep your personal data for any longer than is strictly necessary to achieve the purposes for which your data is collected.

### Sharing data with others

Schleifenbauer Products BV will only provide your personal data to third parties if this is necessary for the execution of an agreement with you or to comply with a legal obligation.

#### Website visit

General visitor data is retained on the Schleifenbauer Products BV website, including the IP address of your computer, the time at which requests are made and data that your browser sends. This data is used to analyse visitor and click behaviour on the website. Schleifenbauer Products BV uses this information to improve the performance of the website. This data is anonymised as much as possible and is not provided to third parties.

#### Social Media

The Schleifenbauer Products BV website contains buttons to promote or share pages on social media. These buttons are realized through a code that is supplied by the relevant social media websites themselves. This code inserts, among other things, a cookie (see "Use of Cookies" below). Please read the privacy statements for our various social media websites (which can change regularly) to find out how they handle your personal data that they process with this code.

## Snoobi

Schleifenbauer Products BV uses Snoobi's Analytics services to track user behaviour on the website.

The information obtained by Snoobi, including the address of your computer (IP address), is stored and processed in the European Union. To this end, Snoobi uses Amazon Web Services (AWS). Amazon.com, Inc. is certified under the EU-US Privacy Shield and AWS is covered by this certification. This helps customers who choose to transfer personal data to the Snoobi platform to meet their data protection obligations. Amazon.com Inc.'s certification can be found on the EU-US Privacy Shield website: https://www.privacyshield.gov/list.

Website reports are prepared for us on the basis of such information. This enables us to assess and report on the effectiveness of our advertising campaigns.

Snoobi may provide this information to third parties if Snoobi has a legal obligation to do so or if this third party processes information on behalf of Snoobi. Schleifenbauer Products BV has not given Snoobi permission to use Analytics information obtained via Schleifenbauer Products BV for other Snoobi services.

#### Newsletter

We publish a newsletter to share news with interested parties in relation to our services and related issues. We also make use of MailChimp. Your e-mail address will only be added to the list of subscribers with your explicit permission. Each newsletter contains a link which you can use to unsubscribe. The newsletter subscriber list is not provided to third parties.

## Use of Cookies

We use cookies when offering electronic services, which are simple, tiny files that accompany pages from this website and are stored on the hard drive of your computer by your browser. We use cookies to remember your settings and preferences. You can disable these cookies via your browser.

Cookies from Snoobi Analytics are placed through our website. We use this service, as stated above, to keep up to date and to receive reports on visitor behaviour on our website.

# Viewing, modifying or deleting data

You have the right to view, correct or delete your own personal data. You can send a viewing, correction or deletion request to info@schleifenbauer.eu. Schleifenbauer Products BV will respond to your request as soon as possible, in any case within four weeks.

# Safety devices

Schleifenbauer Products BV takes the protection of your data seriously and has appropriate measures in place to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized modification. The Schleifenbauer Products BV website uses a reliable SSL Certificate to guarantee that your personal data does not fall into the wrong hands.

If you have the impression that your data is not secure or if there are indications of misuse, or if you wish to have more information about the security of personal data collected by Schleifenbauer Products BV, please contact Schleifenbauer Products BV via info@schleifenbauer.eu.

### Changes to the privacy statement

We reserve the right to make changes to this privacy statement. Any changes we make will be published on our website.